

Request for BEQNUMBER ABCA13

ABCA139

P	AGE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CONNIE HILL 804-558-2157

6H-P Ö

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

PATE PRIN	tèd tef	MS OF SAL	Ė	ŠHIP VIA	F.Ö.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/	2012				77.81	THEIGHT TENWS
BID OPENING DATE:	06/28/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			! <u>``</u>			AWOON
						1
,		MEIGH	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
1	THE STATE OF	WEST	VIRG.	NIA AND ITS AGE	HCY THE	\$ 200,600.00
)	REOUEST A OUR	ME EU	HOL I	BEVERAGE CONTROL BOR & MATERIALS	ADMINISTRATION	4 /4 / 6 6
)	JIGHTING UPGE	RADE	OR TE	IE ABCA WAREHOUSI	TO PROVIDE A	
*	NO KINEK KON	ND, HΨ	B IN	DUSTRIAL PARK. N	TOCATED AT	
)	PER THE ATTA	CHED \$	PECI	FICATIONS.	1110, 110 25145	
				W.E. &		
	TOGARRA	DRY PR	E-BII): JUNE 12, 2012	AT 2:00 PM	
	POCALTO	$\mathbf{M}: \mathbf{M}^{\dagger}.$	TRO M	IAREHOUSE		
				ER ROAD OUSTRIAL PARK		
		NT	TRO.	WV 25143		
		1		117 25.135		
1	****BID OPEN	ING:	JUNI	28, 2012		
-				:30 PM		
7	OCATION. DI	Dava				
1	OCATION: PU	10 WX	LNG IP	IVISION, BUILDIN	G #15	
ł	CH	ARLEST	NUM	TON STREET, EAST WV 25305	1.	
	T. Carlotte and Car		i			
70	HE FOLLOWING	MANDA	TORY	DOCUMENTS MUST	BE FIIDNTGUED	
W	ITH YOUR BID	SUBMI	SSIO	N:	DI LOUNTSHED	
l			1	. DRUG FREE WORK	PLACE AFFIDAVIT	
			4	. WV CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NUMBER	
			3	. BID BOND MUST	BE INCLUDED	
A'.	TTACHMENTS TO	RFO:	1	SPECIFICATIONS		RECEIVED
		7	2.	COST SHEET		HEOLIVED
			3.	BID BOND INSTRU	MUDA & BUOLL	0010 1111 00 01110 01
1			4.	DRUG FREE WORKE	LACE AFFIDAVIT	2012 JUN 28 PM 12: 31
1			5.	PURCHASING AFFI	DAVIT	
1						WV PURCHASING
1						DIVISION
	1					Diriorori
l.		- 1	SEE REVE	HSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI	DITIONS	
BAUTANE	Potent D.1			TELEPHONE	1122211X/ DATE	(n/2 5/2 /2 12) 2.

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee,

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes vold and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the partles.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor Illes for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Altorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vro/hipan.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is ilcensed and in good standing with the above entitles. the director or spending
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly Indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disquallifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

ABCA139

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CONNIE HILL 804-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

*****************************	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/29/		L					
BID OPENING DATE:	: (06/28/		10.000000	BTD	OPENING TIME	[
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	OAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	LIGHTII	1	EA TURE I		931-53 ENANCE AND REPAI	TR.	\$100,600.00
1	LABOR &	k MATEI A WAREI	RIALS IOUSE	TO PI	ROVIDE LIGHTING TED IN NITRO, WV	UPGRADE FOR	
7	BUSINES USPS, F VENDOR QUESTIC	N QUEST SS ON C FAX, CC RECEIV ONS WII	06/14/ OURIER (ES AN LL BE	2012 COR I UNFA ANSWI	DE ACCEPTED TH QUESTIONS MAY C-MAIL, IN ORDE AIR ADVANTAGE, NO RED ORALLY, IF ADDRESS INQUI	BE SENT VIA R TO ASSURE NO O SUBSTANTIVE POSSIBLE. E-MATI	
I I 2	ONNIE EPARTM URCHAS 019 WA HARLES	MENT OF SING DI ASHINGT	VISIC CR NO	N REET,			
	AX: (3 -MAIL:				V.GOV		
				LTON	CE		
A	SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTED TO:		
	PUI BU:	RCHASI ILDING	NG DI 15	VÍSIO TR NO	REET, EAST		
SIGNATURE	07	L (, 77	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		1 14414 40
	Kobe	12	1140	W	304	632-1600 DATE	(0/10/2012



MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

ABCA139

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CONNIE HILL	
304-558-2157	

558-2487

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E. CHARLESTON, WV

25304-2900

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	1	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/	Marie (1997)					
BID OPENING DATE	: 06/28/2	2012	1	BID OPEN	NING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP OAT.	ITEM NUME	JER .	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CHARLES'	CON, WV 2	5305-0130			
	THE BID SHOULTHE ENVELOPE SEALED BID	D CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INFO	RMATION ON BE CONSIDI	N THE FACE OF ERED:	
	SEALED SID				p	
	BUYER:		CONNIE	HILL/FIL	E 51	
	RFQ. NO.;		ABCA13	9		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	JUNE 2	8, 2012		
-	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 P	M		
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX I OU RECARD!	ING YOUR BI	CASE IT IS	NECESSARY	*
	CONTACT PERS					
	Michae	Mace o	r Dan Hill			
	2:00 PM; 500	RE-BID WIND RIVER RD PARTIES ARE ATTEND THE	, HUB IND. E REQUIRED MANDATORY	ON JUNE PARK, NIT TO ATTEND PRE-BID S OONE PERS	12, 2012 AT TRO, WV. ALL THIS MEETING SHALL RESULT I	S. IN
SIGNATURE	011	SEE	HEAELOR OINE COU	TELEPHONE 304-62	32-1600	ATE 6/25/2012
	Nober 5	FEINSB-06.	48251	127 07	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE PURSI	Cheny	99.00	TO EDT MANE AND	ADDDESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'

55-0648251 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Guotation BEQNUMBER ABCA139

ABCA139

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 804-558-2157

SHIP VIA

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION

F.O.B,

558-2487

322 70TH STREET, S.E. CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

05/29/20	12				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/28/7	2012	BID (PENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REI AN PO' OFI PRI REI IN ACO THI CON SHI FAI ADI THE LAT POR BIE POR OF	PRESENT MODERS WHO ATTENDANCE PRESENTATIVE DISQUALIFICATION, WE STARTING THE STARTING PRESENTATIVE STARTING PRESENTATION OF THE STARTION OF THE ST	RE THAN ONE E SHEET WITH DDERS TO CO JMENT VERITA LURE TO PR JE NAME ON CATION OF THER DOCUMING RESPONSING JUNCHASING JUN	E BIDDER. LL BE MADE AVAILA DMPLETE. THIS WITHING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMPATHE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE STENTATION TO VERING SLE FOR ENSURING CON REQUIRED ON TO THE STENDANCE PONSIBILITY FOR PRE-BID ATTENDA	ABLE FOR ALL TLL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY ANY AND SHEET WILL RESULT TATE WILL NOT TY ATTENDANCE, THEY HAVE SHE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S INCE SHEET, IN BIDDERS INCLUDE ARRIVE PRIOR TO DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN, THE TECHNICAL SUBSEOUENT PART	AMOUNT
TIO REQ SUB THE MUS OF	ON FOR A PUUIRES EACH MIT AT THE BID, THE T BE SIGNE THE VENDOR	BLIC IMPRO VENDOR TH SAME TIME ENCLOSED D O AND SUBM 'S COMPLIA ER 21 OF T	D-5 PROVIDES THA VEMENT CONSTRUCT AT SUBMITS A BID AN AFFIDAVIT OF RUG-FREE WORKPLA ITTED WITH THE B NCE WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE WEST VIRGINIES	ION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH CE AFFIDAVIT ID AS EVIDENCE VISIONS OF ARTI- CODE, FAILURE DITIONS	
			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEII	1		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Guotation ABCA139

ABCA139

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CONNIE HILL

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E. CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

DATE PRINTED T 05/29/2012	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 06/28	/2012	RTD (
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
TO SUBMIT THE BID SHA	HE SIGNED DI	RUG-FREE WORKPLAG DISQUALIFICATIO	E AFFIDAVIT WITH N OF SUCH BID.	
‡S RECEIVED	ALENDAR DAYS UNLESS OF	S CONTRACT IS TO AFTER THE NOTION THERWISE SPECIFIE WILL BE CONSIDE	E TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAI NOTICE TO THE SUPPLIED ARI	NCEL THIS CO HE VENDOR II E OF AN INFI	CTOR OF PURCHASINTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS OF THE BID AND	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER (RATES AS EST	OF THE U.S. PABLISHED FO FINIA CODE 2	TOR OR SUBCONTRADEPARTMENT OF LADER KANAWAHA COUNT 1-5A, ET, SEQ. (S PROJECT)	BOR MINIMUM WAG	
INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AN	R PAYMENTS I STATE LAW) BERICAN INST	ENCES MADE TO AR UE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI ITUTE OF ARCHITE RACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
WORKERS' COM A CERTIFICAT	RENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL	
ALL OF THE I	TEMS CHECKE	D BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
(XX) INSURAN OF COMMERCIA	I GENERAL I	SFUL VENDOR SHAI IABILITY INSURAN VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	CE PRIOR TO	
IGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
ITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Request for Guotation ABCA139

ABCA139

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

30.300.000.000.000	3-2-0-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29 BID OPENING DA	9/2012 ATE: 06/28/	2012	PTD C	PENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU COVERAGE REQ	MENTS, THE	UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT C	SPECIFIED IN F INSURANCE	
	PURNISH PROO	H OF BUILDE	RANCE: SUCCESSF RS RISK - ALL RI OF THE AMOUNT C	SK INSURANCE IN	
	THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI EIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BON EONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WESIN LIEU OF A UNDER \$100,0 ACCECPTABLE EOND, OR LAB	ELE TO THE TH EACH BIT ALSO FURNT FOR 100% PROVIDED T LETTER OF C TY COMPANY VIRGINIA. BOND WILL OO. FERSON IN LIEU OF CR AND MATE	AS A BID BOND, SH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF N THE FORM OF A REDIT, OR BOND F AUTHORIZED TO DO A LETTER OF CR ONLY BE ALLOWED AL OR BUSINESS C THE 5% BID BOND,	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
	COVERING THE THE SUCCESSFOREV. 11/00	ROOFING SY	STEM WILL BE A R	EQUIREMENT OF	
	EXHIBIT 7				
	COMESTIC ALUM FROJECTS	INUM, GLAS	S & STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
	IN ACCORDANCE SEQ., EVERY	ONTRACT FO	VIRGINIA CODE 5 R CONSTRUCTION,	RECONSTRUCTION,	
GNATURE		SPR BE/	FERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	



Request for BEONUMBER ABCA139

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

V	RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
mZC0	Danhill Construction Company
R	PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O,B,	FREIGHTTERMS
05/29/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 06	/28/2012	BTD O	PENTNG TIME	
LINE QUANTIT	y UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ADDENDUM	ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	lum		
ADDENDOM	ACKNOWDEDGENE			
HEREBY	ACKNOWLEDGE R	CEIPT OF THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM	(S) AND HAVE M	DE THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO	
NY PROPO	SAL, PLANS AND	OR SPECIFICATION	, ETC.	
	- Contractorios			
ADDENDUM	NOS :			
	6/7/201	2		
110. 1		• • •		
NO. 2	6/13/201	7		
1 1 -	1-115/000			
NO. 3	6/15/201	f		
NO. 4		• • •		
NO. 5				
10. 5		1		
UNDERS	TAND THAT FAIL	RE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF THE	±
ADDENDUM	(S) MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
		DERSTAND THAT ANY		
		ASSUMED TO BE MA		
		ETWEEN VENDOR'S F L IS NOT BINDING.		
		WRITING AND ADDED		
SPECIFIC	PATTONS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	111101111111111111111111111111111111111	. 1 11		
	Al + I	14 1//		
	1) over ~	sic	1	
Danla	113 Kornethourt	ion Company COM	DANU	
VENT	1:14 .41.11.11.11.11.11	COM	PAMY	
		6/28/2012 DAT	E	
1		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	+ D 1410	TELEPHONE.	632-1600 DATE	6/28/2012
TITLE DIALL Saint	FEIN 55-064			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPO	NIDING TO DEC INSE	PT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for AFONUMBER ABCA139

PAGE 1.0

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CONNIE HILL 804-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PHIL	NTED.	TER	ims of sai	É	SHIP VIA	F,O,B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/							
BID OPENING DATE	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	06/28/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	HOD	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

	יו ניים	1/06				,	
	REV. 1	1/36	}				
			CO	TRAC'	ORS LICENSE		
					10181000		
	WEST V	CRGINIA	A STA	E COI	E 21-11-2 REQUI	ES THAT ALL	
	PERSONS	3 DESI	RING '	O PEI	FORM CONTRACTING	WORK IN THIS	
	STATE N					NIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS!	E. API	VKD T	TONS	WERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY BE	
		CONT	CTIN	THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	RE PICENSE MAX RE	
	¢APITOI	COMPI	EX, I	BUILD:	NG 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305.	TELEP	HONE	(304) 558-7890.		
					The second secon		
	WEST VI	RGINIA	STAT	E COI	E 21-11-11 REQUI	RES ANY	
	LICENSE	LITAR F	TDDER	TO 1	NCLUDE THE CONTR	ACTORS	
	MITCHINOL	י אַטויוסאַ	IK OIV	THELE	r BID'	ä	
1	BIDDER	TO COM	PLETE	:			
				1	1 11 / 11 1	,	
	CONTRAC	TORS N	AME:	VE	mili Longrucia	on Company	
,	מיראזייים א כי	mond t	TOTAL	7	WV00119	(m	
,	JOIN I KAC	токъ ц	TCENS	E NO.	: . , ۲ , ۷ , ۳ , ۳ , . , . , . , . , . , . , . , .		
,	THE SUC	CESSFU	L BID	DER W	ILL BE REQUIRED	TO PHONTON A	
(40 Adol	THEIR	CONT	RACTO	RS LICENSE PRIOR	TO TSSUANCE OF	
1	PURCH	ASE OF	DER/C	ONTRA	CT	TO TOPOTMEN OF	
				APR	LICABLE LAW		
ŋ	HE WES	T VIRG	TNTA	STATE	CODE DIDGUAGAN	G DIVISION RULES	
I	ND REG	ULATIO	NS. A	ND TH	E INFORMATION PR	OMIDED IN G DIAISTON KATES	
ני	HE "RE	QUEST	FOR O	TATOU	ION" ISSUED BY T	HE PURCHASING	
1	traisio	n is i	HE SO	LE AU	THORITY GOVERNIN	G THIS	
F	ROCURE	MENT.		1		(1965)	
0.0001000.00000000000000000000000000000						2.00.17107	
SIGNATURE		<i>y</i> ;	~ 77	SEE HEV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON Trelephone.	IDITIONS DATE	(/
TITLE Page 1	101	ert 2	D. 140	y	304.	632-1600 DATE	0/20/2012
Vwan D.	ant	ILE.	IN 66 .0	MI AC	3051	ADDDESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

ABCA139

PAGE 11

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

333	RFQ COPY	
v	RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS Danhill Construction	HERE
E20	Danhill Construction	

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRIN	ITÉD.	TEF	IMS OF SAI	.E	SHII	VIA	F,O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/		L							
BID OPENING DATE	1 3000401-00000	06/28/		l sownesses		BID	OPENING TIME	00005000000	I 0
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		*********	***************************************						
	NIV TN	тормат	LOM D	POVID	ED TH GD	ロイエロエベカ か	ION MANUALS, (מר	
	ANY OT	HER SO	IRCE.	VERB	AL OR WR	TTTEN W	HICH CONTRADIO	JK TTC	
							THE SOURCES		
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRA	PH IS VO	ID AND OF NO		
	EFFECT								
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE	VENDOR/C	NTRACTOR FILE	ES	
	FOR BAI	NKRUPT'	CY PRO	DTECT	CON, THE	STATE MA	AY DEEM THE		
1	WITHOU'	т вприя Ст иоц	TEB O	AOTD	AND TE	KMINATE 3	SUCH CONTRACT		
	MITHOU	I FORI	TER O	KDEK.					
	REV. 5	/2009							
	ANY INI	DIVIDUA	AL SI	SNING	THIS BI	IS CER	TIFYING THAT:		
	(I) HE	OR SH	E IS A	AUTHO	RIZED BY	THE BID	ER TO EXECUTE	3	
	THE BI	OK AI	אצ טטע	COMEM.	E OR GUE	SD THERE	O ON BEHALF O)F	2
	THE BIL	DDER TI	1 2 C	אמידאנו	OR SHE	TS AUTHO	RIZED TO BIND P, AND (3) TH) 170 m	
	THE BI	ODER H	SPR	DEEL	REGISTI	TATIONSH.	ANY STATE	1A I	
	AGENCII	ES THAT	' MAY	REOU	RE REGIS	STRATION.	ANI DIAIL		
}									
									16
	*****	THIS	TS TI	ir eni	OF PEO	אפראיז	39 ***** TOT	17 T .	\$ 200,600,00
		111110	10 11	10 1141	or Krg	ADCA.	139 """"" 101	AL:	1 1
									(
									9
									,
SIGNATURE			, ,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL	NDITIONS	15.45	
Control of Carlot Anna Carlot		Kob	entl), /te	10	SOA	-632-1600	DATE (0/28/2012
TITLE Preside	rt	FE	N 55-	064	8251		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration INTERIOR LIGHTING UPGRADES Requisition Number: ABCA139

Interior Lighting Upgrades, ABCA Nitro Warehouse

Location:

ABCA

500 River Road

HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK

Nitro, WV 25143

For:

State of West Virginia **ABCA Commission**

900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

Charleston, West Virginia 25302

The West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration ("State") is soliciting quotations to provide services to install replacement light fixtures within the WVABCA Warehouse 500 River Road, Nitro, WV. This RFQ includes all labor, materials (BULBS WILL BE PROVIDED BY WVABCA) and equipment to provide new replacement interior lighting fixtures. This document is intended to supplement information provided in the standard "Request for Quotation" and "General Terms and Conditions" issued by the Purchasing Division for this project. Vendors should carefully review all documents.

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting:

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held on 06/12/2012 at 2:00 PM. Contractors attending the meeting shall assemble at the Nitro Warehouse located at 500 River Rd Hub Industrial Park Nitro WV 25143. Bidders are requested to arrive early enough to sign-in at the front security desk prior to the meeting. See Purchasing Division Request for Quotation for additional information.

Definitions:

A. West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration, 900 Pennsylvania Ave 4th floor Charleston, West Virginia shall be hereinafter called the "Owner".

B. The vendor or service organization contracted by these specifications shall hereinafter be called the "Contractor".

C. "The Contract", as herein stated, shall mean the agreement between the Owner and the Contractor to provide the services as herein specified.

D. "Owners Representative", as herein stated, shall be defined as that person so designated by the Commissioner of the West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Admin.

Scope of Work:

Project Description:

The work consists of furnishing all labor, new fixtures, wiring, equipment and all miscellaneous supplies to perform a complete lighting upgrade with replacement fixtures as specified. Successful Contractor shall remove all (excluding the two new samples that have already been installed) existing fixtures, wiring and bulbs (approx. 398 8'/2 bulb fixtures, 56 4'/4 bulb fixtures and 7 4'/2 bulb fixtures) from the building and dispose of in accordance with State and EPA regulations. Contractor shall remove all existing fixtures and replace with the fixtures and bulbs (BULBS PROVIDED BY ABCA) specified below in the locations specified in Attachment A. Some fixtures will be permanently eliminated and not replaced due to the higher light output of the new fixtures. All WIRING will be replaced from breakers to fixtures. Existing conduit may be reused if it meets code and Contractor so chooses. Contractor is responsible for fitting and replacement of ceiling tile, where tile exists, including any damaged tiles.

There are four breaker boxes located in the warehouse that will be replaced with new Cutler-Hammer boxes and breakers (or Equal to).

The Contractor will maintain the existing switchable zones which generally break the warehouse into four quadrants. The lighting on the floor of the warehouse will be switchable only by breaker (no extra switches needed). In addition to the open area of the warehouse, each office and room will also be separately switchable with existing wall switches. Temporary lighting must be used to provide light levels comparable to existing light levels when that zone is being worked on.

Product Requirements:

Fixtures required are as follows: (BULBS WILL BE PROVIDED BY ABCA)

QTY	TYPE	LITHONIA PART NUMBER (or equal)	LITHONIA
			BULBS(or equal)
245	Α	TMS5HB 3 54T5HO S'BL WD MVOLT Y4 Y2 MOD	6-F54T5HO/841
7	В	TMS5HB 2 54T5HO S'BL WD MVOLT Y4 MOD	4-F54T5HO/841
28	С	2RT528T5 MVOLT GEB95 LP 841	2-F28T5/841
20	D	2RT5 28T5 MVOLT GEB95 LP 835	2-F28T5/835
9	E	5T5 228T5 MVOLT GEB95	2-F28T5/835
2	F	RT5D LED 120	LED
	A(EX)	EXISTING NEW FIXTURE (LISTED ABOVE)	
	D(EX)	EXISTING NEW FIXTURE (LISTED ABOVE)	

Brand and model specifications are given to establish a level of performance only, and not to limit competition. Bidders wishing to bid based upon substitute brands and models should submit a request to substitute the brand and model they wish to bid as a technical question, per the instructions for submitting technical questions in the Request for Quotation (RFQ). Approvals and refusals of these requests will be given by addendum to the RFQ.

Contract Period:

The Contract shall be completed within **Sixty (60)** calendar days from the issuance of the written Notice to Proceed. In accordance with the West Virginia State Code 5A-3-4(8), vendor agrees that liquidated damages shall be imposed at the rate of \$250.00 per day for failure to complete the project within the contract period. This clause shall in no way be considered exclusive and shall not limit the State or Agency's right to pursue any other additional remedy to which the State or Agency may have legal cause for action including further damages against the vendor.

Any equipment contracted prior to issuance of the signed purchase order and written Notice to

Proceed letter shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Contractor Requirement:

The qualified contractor MUST have at least three years experience performing such work on projects of a similar size and type. Bidders should supply at least three references indicating their capabilities to perform such work. References should include the name, location, ownership and use of the building in addition to the name, address and telephone number of a contact person.

Payment:

The Contractor should submit one invoice, in arrears at final completion of project and 100% acceptance by the Agency. Deliver invoice to:

West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration

Attn: Belinda Burdette

900 Pennsylvania Ave 4th Floor

Charleston, West Virginia 25302

Supplementary General Condition:

- A. The Contractor shall procure all necessary permits and licenses to comply with all applicable laws, Federal, State, or municipal, along with all regulations, and ordinances of any regulating body.
- B. The Contractor shall pay any applicable sales, use, or personal property taxes, arising out of this Contract and the transactions contemplated thereby. Any other taxes levied upon this Contract, the transaction, or the equipment, or services delivered pursuant hereto shall be borne by the Contractor. It is clearly understood that the State of West Virginia is exempt from any taxes regarding performance of the scope of work of this Contract.
- C. Contractor shall be responsible for parts and materials as follows:

 The Contractor shall supply all tools, tool accessories, personal safety equipment and supplies necessary to execute the responsibilities of this Contract. Contractor shall furnish a warranty of twelve (12) months for labor and materials.

Contractor Visitor Badges:

ABCA Warehouse is a secure facility. Contractor shall provide a list of all personnel working on this project within the building. This list shall include a copy of full name, valid driver's license or other legal identification and include date of birth, company name, address, office phone and cell phone. All proposed workers may be subjected to a criminal history / driver's license background check prior to being permitted to work in state buildings. Workers shall carry valid Contractor Photo ID Badges to be worn when working in the building. Under no circumstances shall a worker be assigned to this project without the validation first being submitted to the West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration and approval given.

Work Restrictions:

Work shall generally be performed during the hours of 12 Noon to 8 PM, Monday through Friday. Contractor must work with Warehouse Manager on scheduling work in various areas of the building within these times and 48 hours advance notice. If agreed to between both parties, work may occur outside stated times. Smoking is not permitted within any building or near entrances, operable windows or outdoor air intakes.

Parking:

Parking is available on the project site. Warehouse Manager will identify parking area for Contractor. Provisions will be made for locating refuse dumpsters if required by the project.

Site Access:

The building is available from 12:00 pm to 8:00 pm. Extended work hours may be acceptable if approved by the Owner. ABCA Warehouse is a secured location. Access to secured areas shall be coordinated with the Owner. Contractor shall not leave open doors unattended and shall close doors when not in use.

Safety:

Perform all work in compliance with applicable safety regulations. Work shall be subject to verification and inspection by ABCA Safety representatives. Such verification shall not relieve the Contractor from meeting all applicable safety regulations and inspection by other agencies.

Notify Owner if suspected hazardous materials are encountered. Any areas requiring abatement will be provided by the Owner under separate contract.

Hot Work Permit:

Contractor shall obtain Owner's permission prior to performing any work that requires an open flame, creates sparks, use's equipment that creates combustible temperatures, or performs any work that could result in a fire hazard. Owner will review work area and give Contractor permission to proceed. Note that the Contractor must take proper precautions and may be required to provide a Fire Watch "someone to stand and watch to ensure that nothing catches on fire" as a condition of the permit. Contractor is liable for any damages to building or contents.

Cost Sheet

The State shall award this contract according to the following award criteria. This Award will be solely based on the Total Cost on general specifications. Failure to follow and meet bid responsibilities and requirements will result in the disqualification of the entire quote. (BULBS WILL BE PROVIDED BY ABCA).

COST SHEET:

QTY	TYPE	LITHONIA PART NUMBER (or equal)	LITHONIA BULBS (PROVIDED)
245	ΙΛ	TMS5HB 3 54T5HO S'BL WD MVOLT Y4 Y2 MOD	6-F54T5HO/841
7	В	TMS5HB 2 54T5HO S'BL WD MVOLT Y4 MOD	4-F54T5HO/841
28	C	2RT528T5 MVOLT GEB95 LP 841	2-F28T5/841
20	D	2RT5 28T5 MVOLT GEB95 LP 835	2-F28T5/835
	-	5T5 228T5 MVOLT GEB95	2-F28T5/835
9	E	RT5D LED 120	LED/Provided by Vendor
	A(EX)	EXISTING NEW FIXTURE (LISTED ABOVE)	
	D(EX)	EXISTING NEW FIXTURE (LISTED ABOVE)	

	1 1 1 2 20
TOTAL COST:	\$ 200,600,00
VENDOR NAME:	Danhill Construction Company
VENDOR ADDRESS:	P.O. Box 685
FAX, PHONE:	304.632 1501, 304-632.1600
EMAIL ADDRESS:	rdanhill a hotmail, com
DATE:	6/23/2012

REQ No. ABCA139

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Danhill Construction Company Authorized Signature: Robert D. Holl Date: 6/22/2012 State of West Virginia County of Fayette, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28 day of	WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Authorized Signature: State of West Virginia County of Fayette, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28day of	Vendor's Name: Danhill Construction Gompany
State of West Virginia County of Fayette, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Zeday of 1272 My Commission expires 2017	(a) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
County of	Authorized Signature.
County of	State of West Virginia
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of	County of Fayette, to-wit:
My Commission expires	to the salt and awarn to before me this 28 day of July 20 12
My Commission expires The Article State of the Arti	Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before the wife
NOTARY PUBLIC A MICA CONTROL	My Commission expires
	NOTABY BURLIC - AND A LONG OF
AFFIX SEAL HERE	AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27	Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF FEYETTE, TO-WIT:
I, Robert D. Hill , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Darhill Construction Company; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Daniell Construction Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Dankill Construction Company Name)
By: Robert D. Hill
Title: President
Date: 6/28/2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of June 2017
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015 (Notary Public)
The state of the s

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

Agency_ Al	BCA
REQ.P.O#_	139

BID BOND

	MONALL MEN BY THESE D	DESENTS That we the un	dersianed.	Danhill Construction Company	
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	West Virginia	, as Principal, ar	Colonial Surety Co.	of
of	Now Jorgan	a corporation organize	ed and existing unde	r the laws of the State ofNJ	WILLI ILS
	Montyale, New Jersey	otvale, as Surety, are held a	nd firmly bound unto	the State of West Virginia, as Obli	gee, in the
princi	pai office in the City of	(\$ 5%) for	the payment of which	h, well and truly to be made, we join	tly and
penai	ally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors, succe	essors and assigns.		
sever	ally bind ourselves, our news, adm	mionatoro, executive,	2000 100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		
	The Condition of the above obl	ligation is such that whereas	the Principal has su	bmitted to the Purchasing Section o	f the
D	The Condition of the above obt	hid or proposal, attached he	reto and made a part	hereof, to enter into a contract in w	riting for
рера	I also and Material to provide a L	ighting Ungrade for the ABCA	Warehouse located at	97 Independent Ave, Nitro, WV	
	Labor and Material to provide a D	принце ординае тох ние так			
	NOW THEREFORE,				
	(a) If said bid shall be rejecte (b) If said bid shall be accept		nter into a contract in	accordance with the bid or proposal	attached
heret	o and shall furnish any other bond	is and insurance required by	the bid of proposal,	roid otherwise this obligation shall re	emain in full
force	and effect. It is expressly underst	toog and agreed that the har	oility of the Surety for	any and all claims hereunder shall,	in no event,
exce	ed the penal amount of this obligate	tion as herein stated.			
	The Surety, for the value rece	ived, hereby stipulates and	agrees that the obliga	ations of said Surety and its bond sh	all be in no hereby
way i waiv	impaired or affected by any extens e notice of any such extension.	sion of the time within which	the Obligee may acc	opt dudit plaj anta esta y	•
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have here	unto set their hands	and seals, and such of them as are	corporations
have	caused their corporate seals to be	e affixed hereunto and these	e presents to be signe	ed by their proper officers, this	
	g th day of	June , 20 12 .			
Princ	cipal Corporate Seal			Danhill Construction Company (Name of Principal)	
	Parameter and Production				1//
			Ву	Robert D. Hill Robert D. H. (Must be President or	<u>Cy</u>
				Vice President)	
				President	
				(Title)	
	ST .			Colonial Surety company	
Sure	ety Corporate Seal		-	(Name of Surety)	
				(A) 1 1 -	
				Roberta Bird Roberta B	id
				Attorney-in-Fact	on effective

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative office make, constitute and appoint Roberta Bird WV Wayne Nunziata or Anthony J. Cimasko or Audie of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.	Gauley Bridge
Any and All Bonds	3
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such porate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby rationally do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of July, 1	the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors 1950.
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary or a full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as At the Company subject to the following provisions:	the forward in the name of and on behalf of the
"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power a Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognitional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and doc thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-ithe President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."	uments canceling or terminating the Company's liability in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these presents to and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the27th day of	be signed by its, A.D., 2011.
	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY
State of New Jersey County of Bergen SS.: Surety Conner	Wayne Nunziata, President
	, in the year 2011, before me
On this 27th day of April	a notary public, personally appeared
Theresa Spinelli	, a notary public, personally appeared
	, personally known to me to be the person who
executed the within moraline	on behalf of the corporation therein named and
acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.	
THERESA SPINELLI A Notary Public of New Jersey	Theresa Spirelli
1	Theresa Spinelli Notary Public
I, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, hereby cer copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do in force and effect.	to the foodimile under and by the
And I do hereby further certify that the Certification of this Power of authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of birector	heen amended or repealed:
RESOLVED, that the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Section be affixed or printed by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of Attornature and seal shall be valid and binding upon this Corporation."	ney of this Corporation, and that such printed facsimile sig-
GIVEN under my hand and the seal of said Company, at Montvale, June, 20_12	New Jersey this 28th day of
Original printed with Blue and Black ink. For verification of the authenticity of this Power of Attorney you may call (201) 573-8788 and ask for the Power of Attorney clerk. Please refer to the above named individual(s) and details of the bond to which the power is attached.	Audie B. Murphy Secretary

State of W	A Vinginia
County of <u>f</u>	yette

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of _____

My Commission Expires on

Notary Public in and for the

County of 1
State of ()

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
JESSICA VANMETER
PO Box 27

Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930-

FINANCIAL STATEMENT—DECEMBER 31, 2010

ASSETS

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

*Stocks and Bonds\$	35,512,506	Reserve for Unearned Premiums\$	5,947,052
Cash in Office & Banks	3,124,493	Claim Reserves	12,115,209
Accrued Interest & Dividends	355,430	Other Liabilities	837,431
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	(843,667)	Collateral Held	887,474
Other Assets	1,847,750	Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	17,209,346
Total Admitted Assets	39,996,512	Total Liabilities & Surplus	39,996,512

^{&#}x27;Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

SS.:

I, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 14th day of February, 2011.

Incorporated

O

Incorporated

Theresa Spinelli A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015 Vayne Nunziata

Presiden

Theresa Spinelli

Notary Publi



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation ABCA139

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

Charleston, WV 25305-0130	CONNIE HILL 804-558-2157
RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085	322 70TH STREET, S.E. CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/07/2012	SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2012	BID OPENING TIME

BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2	2012	BID_C	DENING TIME	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT,	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO			
	ADDENDUM N	D. 1		
ADDENDUM ISSU	JED TO CHAI	NGE ADDRESS OF PA	RE-BID MEETING	
		AL TERMS AND CONI	DITIONS.	
	IVER ROAD	PARK		
	WV 25143			
TO: 97 INDEP	ENDENT AVE			
NITRO, W	V 25143			
ADDENDUM ACKI	IOWLEDGEME	NT IS ATTACHED.	THIS DOCUMENT	
SHOULD BE SIG	BUED WUD K	TURNED WITH YOU RESULT IN DISQU	ALIFICATION OF	
YOUR BID.	THE PARTY OF THE P	KEDOLL EN DEDE		
E	D OF ADDE	NDUM NO. 1		
1				
1 1				
	KEP A	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NNOITIONS	
SIGNATURE D F 1	SEE H	Indiana de la contracta de la	1.636 BATE	6/28/2012
nover 2	EN 66 -061	/ 1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F,O,B, destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ABCA139

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:							
(Check the bo	x next to each addendum rece	ivec	1)				
[🔀]	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6			
[X]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7			
[X]	Addendum No. 3]]	Addendum No. 8			
[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9			
[]	Addendum No. 5]]	Addendum No. 10			
further unders	stand that that any verbal repre ld between Vendor's represent	sent ativ	tatio es a	denda may be cause for rejection of this bid. In made or assumed to be made during any oral and any state personnel is not binding. Only the fications by an official addendum is binding.			
)ən	Company Robert D. Hill Authorized Signature			
6/288/2012 Date							

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

- Notation that no subcontractors will be used if the bidder will perform the work
- b. Submission. The completed subcontractor list shall be provided to the Purchasing Division within one business day of the opening of bids for review. Failure to submit the subcontractor list within one business day after the deadline for submitting bids shall result in disqualification of the bid.
- c. Substitution of Subcontractor. Written approval must be obtained from the Purchasing Division before any subcontractor substitution is permitted. Substitutions are not permitted unless:
 - i. The subcontractor listed in the original bid has filed for bankruptcy;
 - ii. The subcontractor in the original bid has been debarred or suspended; or
 - iii. The contractor certifies in writing that the subcontractor listed in the original bill fails, is unable, or refuses to perform his subcontract.
- 3. GREEN BUILDINGS MINIMUM ENERGY STANDARDS: In accordance with § 22-29-4, all new building construction projects of public agencies that have not entered the schematic design phase prior to July 1, 2012, or any building construction project receiving state grant funds and appropriations, including public schools, that have not entered the schematic design phase prior to July 1, 2012, shall be designed and constructed complying with the ICC International Energy Conservation Code, adopted by the State Fire Commission, and the ANSI/ASHRAE/IESNA Standard 90.1-2007: Provided, That if any construction project has a commitment of federal funds to pay for a portion of such project, this provision shall only apply to the extent such standards are consistent with the federal standards.



WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Jun 13 2012 02:16pm P001/005 State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-632-1558 *709053330 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085 ABCA139

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 804-558-2157

Solicitation

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

DATE PRINTED 06/13/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/28/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE ADDENDUM NO ADDENDUM ISSUED TO PROVIDE DRAWING, DATE FOR SECOND VIEWING OF WAREHOUSE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO THE SPECIFICATIONS. SECOND VIEWING IS NOT MANDATORY. SECOND VIEWING OF WAREHOUSE: JUNE 14, 2012 AT 10 00 AM LOCATION WILL BE THE SAME AS PRE-BID MEETING. OWNER WILL RETAIN ALL OLD BREAKERS ONLY WIRING CONNECTING A LIGHTING FIXTURE TO A BREAKER BOX NEEDS TO BE REPLACED. OTHER WIRING IS OUT OF SCOPE FOR THIS PROJECT. SOME LIGHTING CIRCUITS IN THE BOTTLE HOSPITAL AREA MAY NOT BE IN CONDUIT. THIS JOB REQUIRES THAT ALL INTERIOR LIGHTING CIRCUITS BE BROUGHT UP TO CODE. PLEASE BE ADVISED ALL VERBAL COMMUNICATIONS HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVE AND ANY STATE ONLY THE INFORMATION PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ISSUED IN WRITING BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE to sign and Return May Result in Disqualification OF YOUR BID. END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SOLICITATION NUMBER: ABCA139 Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ABCA139 ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

ĺ]	Modify bid opening date and time
[}	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
Ţ]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
]]	Correction of error
Г	X	Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation: To provide drawing, contact information and additional specifications. To schedule second viewing of warehouse for June 14, 2012 at 10:00 am

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ABCA139

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received)								
` [X] Addend				Addendum No. 6				
[X] Addend	um No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7				
[X] Addend	lum No. 3]]	Addendum No. 8				
[] Adden	lum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9				
[] Adden	dum No. 5	Ţ]	Addendum No. 10				

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Danhill Construction Company

Company

Robert D. Hell

Authorized Signature

Lof 28/2012

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

0004

ATTACHMENT A

											* ************************************					•
		=- A	THE SHARE SHOWING SEC.	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	*******	1		come !	±	tran V	S 200 100 1 100	€ 1		- ^ 2	FARE	ĺ
A. The		لمع	•	_		_			A		_^	≝		4		~
		·		=="		arres."		m 1				weed!		and the	Į.	إ
	con ^R		acres A		-1		-								<u>-</u>	[
«A	•	= 2		~~^		wil		^		^				-		[: r
	=						-		-		4				_	i. R
<i>_</i>				سے						-		~*		area!		:
	æ				est.		-				ಕ		-=		رکست	9
. med		a-9		~~^		,		~~ <u>'</u>		-u"		-				Į.
	8				⁸		_ 4		S		<u> </u>		~			i li
:	j	~		- P		_				= ಬೆ		I		- F		Ĭ
-	~ 		_		=				4		-		€			
i contra		~000		-4		- A				کے		COX 2		-	it.	
<u></u>	-4		_		-		ಈ						=		4	
-		4						==		BC00		er.		=		*
<u>حمر</u>	-		<u></u>		-		_4		=	٠	\$		4		<u>—d</u>	
		~ (M)		nirtuo.		=								⊸ 3		:
1' 1	a- di				4		_				wed.		€		=4	
Ď Ď.	0.0.0	2(81)					*							4		
	<u></u>	B. O.	<u></u>		4	*	<u>_</u> d	(40)	-5		-4				4	
1, 9, 0. 0, 6, 0.	- 83 ° 83 -	<u>6-0</u>		-nA	-	<u></u>	man!	 '		<u>ے۔</u>	, A	-		_		
ini di	S 16		-		~	-	_				rara	~	-		2	
÷ 6 6 6	188	1 IV		,	_'	, æå		, 🚅	<u>-</u>	, <i>-</i>	E-COLOR	. euî	ಹಿದ್ದಾರೆ	. 🚅	-4	
	220		md.	-	aa*	enace!	_	******		<u>l</u>	m	~ <u>\$</u>	<u>۔۔</u>		_	
<u>سے</u> ^		کیدہ		en#	كُنعة	<u></u>	energy.	ရပ် ရပ်		=	~	است			-4	ķ.
255	-	1		9212			_	- MANGE	Lul	-	- FACTOR		-	Marriage -	100000	

0.0,0 0,0,0 0,0,0

	FIVEN	- 114 118		1 (Ad)	1 1016
175 100 +	THIS ME I CHA	cook wear	per perio	A VININ	of in Com
7 1	STOCKE & LIFE MANT	SEL I'M WINE V	Y MAY	Je Links	1200
20 P	BALL HILL MYME	Garage Well		- + FRE	/ (M)
24.	ATTO HAS AN			120	Zarang
1 10	forture.	04		'	
			.:		
<u>-</u>					

house type for to proper sections persons

No. 2 HoL. BETWEES CONTRA ADMINISTRATION - DITERATION CONTRA

NITES , S.K.

- . 1/16 sand .

Est estant



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation

SHIP

To

NUMBER

PAGE

ABCA139

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CONNIE HILL

304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

VENDOR

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

	06/28/	0 0 0 0 0		ENING TIME	
LINE	YTITMAUD	UOP GAL.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
			NDUM NO. 3		
5			RS ARE ATTACHED. HEETS ARE ATTACHED.		
В	ADDENDUM	1 ACKNOWLE	DEEMENT IS ATTACHED JLD BE SIGNED AND R		
	YOUR BID	FAILURE	TO SIGN AND RETURN		
	DISQUALI	FICATION (OF YOUR BID.		
		END	DE ADDENDUM NO 3		
		I BND (OF ADDENDUM NO. 3		
					:•
					12
					100

404,63L 1600 6/20/WIL

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SOLICITATION NUMBER: ABCA139 Addendum Number: 03

Addition 14 moon.						
("Solicitation"	of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below. Addendum Category:					
Applicable	ducidum emografi					
	Modify bid opening date and time					
	Modify specifications of product or service being sought					
	Attachment of vendor questions and responses					
\checkmark	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet					
	Correction of error					
	Other					
Description of Modification to Solicitation: Questions & Answers; Pre-Bid Sign In Sheets						

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ATTACHMENT A

SIGN IN SHEET

Page	of

Request for Proposal No. ABCA 13-9

PLEASE PRINT

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIB	LE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD	TELEPHONE & FAX
FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
Ross Flat	523 Slack 5	PHONE 304 346 1750
ompany: 755	Charleston WV 25301	TOLL 354 549 1750
neil Address: Ties & bossies Ties Con	7	FAX 300 546 5502
	3743 Winfield Ed	PHONE 304-586-07/3
ompany: Aboten & Some Lice	Winfield . WU 25213	TOLL FREE
ep: <u>Bill Long</u> mall Address: edabsten@aol.com		FAX 304-586-3528
	464 19h:	PHONE 307 345-3497
empany: Empire Electric Inc	Dunbur, WV 25064	FREE
imail Address: Adenis Conte los blue libery com		FAX
ompany: L CA) Elec	(c) 304-539-0928	PHONE 304-732-1000
1 10 01	RI 3 Box 163-A Hurricans	FREE
mal Address: 12 Mysies & Faution. com	W. 255-26	FAX 204-732-1005-
company: Vainhill, Constp. Co.		PHONE 304-632-1600
191-12 11/1 218:	20Box 686	FREE
Email Address: Village Maurica Telephon, Com		FAX 304-632-1501

ABCA 139

1. Harold Mynes LCD. Elec 304-539-0928

2. WIKE MAKE

Dankell Constr. Co. 304-632-1600 p 10-807-685 304-632-1501 F

muchadintace 2012 gainos con

Notes Electric 304-204-1500 P rwitte nitro-electricism 1350 fax 3 Randy With

4. time tseginc. com The Summit Electric Goop PN 504- 562-7091 Fax 304-562-787 Hurricane w 25526

30432 0800 IBELL LOOK AL 466

ABCA139

1. Question: Could you look at these for a possible approved equal light fixture?

Answer: No. The light fixture requirements are listed in the specifications

provided with the RFQ on page 13.

End of Questions/Answers

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ABCA139

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

	Numbers Received:		
(Check the bo	ox next to each addendum rec	eived)	
	Addendum No. 1		Addendum No. 6
X	Addendum No. 2		Addendum No. 7
(X)	Addendum No. 3		Addendum No. 8
	Addendum No. 4		Addendum No. 9
	Addendum No. 5		Addendum No. 10
further unders discussion hel	stand that that any verbal repre d between Vendor's represen	esentatic tatives a	Idenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I on made or assumed to be made during any oral and any state personnel is not binding. Only the ifications by an official addendum is binding.
		Dan	hill Construction Company
			Robert Delfill
			Authorized Signature
		7 2 	6/28/2012
			Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012